MICROHELI CO., LTD.

BLADE 130 S HELICOPTER Advanced X Frame INSTRUCTION

1 ADVANCED X FRAME

MH-130S005XZ

LocTTE.

M1.4x3mm Phillips Head Screw

r‘Q Apply Loctite to all screws

COPYRIGHT © 2018 MICROHEL®

4x7x2.5mm Radial bearing Motor
& \ (Stock part
@® (om . «“ € » ] 0 x2 not included)
M1.6x3mm Cap Screw 1.6x4.0x1.5mm Aluminum washer
© [ J— x14 E ..... x4
M1.6x4mm Cap Screw M1.6x6mm Cap Screw
m ..... x19 m ..... x1 Motor Mount
@ @ MH-130S005MM
Stock part
{Not included)
4x7x2.5mm
Radial Bearing
MR74Z2Z

Stock part
{Not included)

Upper Main
Bearing Block
MH-16FX005UB

Lower Main
Bearing Block
4x7x2.5mm MH-16FX005LB
Radial Bearing
MR742Z
Rubber Canopy
Grommet

MH-18FX001CG

Carbon Main
Frame Right
MH-130S005XFR

Carbon Main
Frame Left
MH-130S005XFL

//

Tail Boom Mount
Support Pin
MH-130S005BP

Anti-Rotation Bushing
MH-130S011AB

-

QZ M

Tail Boom
Mount Supoort \
MH-130S005MS

$/
Anti-Rotation Guide
MH-130S005A

N
N

Rubber Canopy
Grommet
MH-18FX001CG

Apply Loctite
Loeme

CAUTION: Please check your model helicopter carefully before attemp to fly!
REV. 130S005X2-310118-01

01




